Under the provisions of the Huntington Beach Zoning and Subdivision Ordinance, the action 

taken by the Planning Commission is final unless an appeal is filed to the City Clerk by you or by 

an interested party.  Said appeal must be accompanied by a filing fee of Two Thousand, Eight 

Hundred and Fifty-Five Dollars ($2,855.00) if the appeal is filed by a single-family dwelling property 

owner appealing the decision on his own property and Four Thousand, Five Hundred and 

Eighty-Two Dollars ($4,582.00) if the appeal is filed by any other party. The appeal shall be 

submitted to the City Clerk within ten (10) calendar days of the date of the Planning Commission’s 

action.